

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

57gsm Silcoat

Description: Silcoat is a bleached, high density paper, manufactured from virgin fibre with high chemical purity, coated on both sides with silicone.

Usage: An environmental-friendly reusable baking paper offering excellent release properties, suitable for interleaving, baking, cooking up to 220°C and frying.

Property		Test Method	Unit	Typical Value
Grammage	Tolerance +/- 5%	ISO 536	g/m ²	57
Bulking Thickness		ISO 534	µm	79
Tensile Strength	MD	ISO 1924-2	kN/m	5
Tear Resistance	CD	ISO 1974	mN	320
Tear Resistance	MD	ISO 1974	mN	300
Water Absorptiveness	Cobb ⁶⁰ TS	ISO 535	g/m ²	14

APPROVALS:

All raw materials and additives used in production comply with main food regulations. Certified according to ISO 9001 and BRCGS.

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE:

Based on analytical results from testing the paper grade mentioned above, this paper grade is judged to meet the requirements of the regulations referred to below for direct contact with dry, moist, and fatty foodstuffs.

- **Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006** of 22nd of December 2006
- **Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council** of 27th of October 2004
- **Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council** of the 19 December 2024
- **Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2020)** of 7 October 2020, sections 3.1 and 3.3
- **Technical guide on paper and board used in food contact materials and articles**, as of 2021
- **Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code** of 15 September 2021
- **German recommendations, BfR XXXVI and BfR XXXVI/2:** Last amended by 227th Announcement, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 67 (2024)
- **Code of Federal Regulations, Food and Drugs (FDA) 21 CFR Ch.1** (April 1, 2024 edition) paragraphs 176.170 and 176.180
- **Applicable provisions of SR 817.0 Federal Act on Foodstuffs and Utility Articles (Foodstuffs Act, FSA)** of 20 June 2014
- **Decreto Ministeriale 21 marzo 1973**, 20.4.1973, Art. 38-bis, last amended on 25 November 202
- **French Decree no. 2007-766 of 10 May 2007** last amended by decree no. 2011-385 of 14 April 2011
- **Model Toxics Legislation** last modified in February 2021
- **Statutory Instruments 2012 (England) No. 2619**, (Scotland) No 318, (Wales) No 2705, (Northern Ireland) No 384 of April 2025
- **Danish Order on food contact materials** of 25 May 2020, chapter 3§ 8

Recycling & Composting:

Silcoat paper is recyclable, if the local collection, sorting and appropriate infrastructure for recycling paper with silicone exists. Silcoat can also be composted and is certified OK Home Compost and OK Industrial Compost



Patrick Legg
General Manager

DOCUMENT CONTROL	
Document Reference	57SILC
Issue Number	Issue 9
Issue Date	10/05/2025
Issued By:	Patrick Legg



CoCopac Limited
Cadbury Business Park
Sparkford
Somerset, BA22 7LH

Revision History:

Review Date	Reviewed By	Next Review Due	New Issue No.	Comments
14.12.2018	P Legg	14.12.2019	2	Revision table added to document.
16.12.2019	P McCarthy	16.12.2020	3	Document reviewed. No amendments required.
04.11.2020	Paul McCarthy	04.11.2021	4	New BRC logo added.
09.06.2021	Paul McCarthy	09.06.2022	5	Recycling & Composting info added.
10.05.2022	Paul McCarthy	10.05.2023	6	Table values amended where required.
10.05.2023	Paul McCarthy	10.05.2024	7	Table values amended where required.
10.05.2024	Paul McCarthy	10.05.2025	8	Table Values amended where required.
10.05.2025	Patrick Legg	10.05.2026	9	Additional regs added to DoC plus OK compost.

DOCUMENT CONTROL	
Document Reference	57SILC
Issue Number	Issue 9
Issue Date	10/05/2025
Issued By:	Patrick Legg

